### 502249674 03/01/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter Christensen BAKER	07/02/2009
Clinton N. SLONE	07/02/2009
Michael STRASSER	07/02/2009
Thomas KING	07/02/2009
Richard TREADWELL	07/02/2009

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aardvark Medical, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1654
City:	Ross
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94957

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12387015

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502842180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6502424210
Email: kmoore@lbhip.com
Correspondent Name: Levine Bagade Han LLP
Address Line 1: 2400 GENG ROAD

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AARD-N-Z001.04-US
NAME OF SUBMITTED:	David A Levine

## Total Attachments: 3

source=AARDNZ00104\_20130301\_signed\_assignment#page1.tif source=AARDNZ00104\_20130301\_signed\_assignment#page2.tif source=AARDNZ00104\_20130301\_signed\_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029905 FRAME: 0420 OF \$40.00 1238/015

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Chris Baker, Clinton N. Slone, Michael Strasser, Jim Lovette, Thomas King, and Richard Treadwell being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Aardvark Medical, LLC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Irrigation and Aspiration Devices and Methods, as described in application Serial No. 12/387,015 filed 27 April 2009, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, scaled and delivered this	A day of		3009 2009
		7/2003	
STATE OF GILDUNG ( COUNTY OF SULFWOOD SS.	Chris Baker 7/2/09	Pathor Chris	tions Between
	5 5		
Personally came before me this Chris Baker, personally known to me to be	day of JU	2009	the above named
acknowledged the same as his own free act and			4
San Francisco County (My Cor (SBA) My Comm. Expires Jon 18, 2010	nmission Expires <u>4</u>	5/18/2	2/ <i>Q</i>
Signed, sealed and delivered this	2		X000
oigued, scaled and delivered this	day or0	\$C~	3909.
STATE OF GHOVNIGS SS	Clinton N. Sl	one	
		19	
Personally came before me this	be the person who s	2009 igned the above	the above named a document, who
A COLUMN TO A CONTROL OF A COLUMN COL	Notary Public		2010

PATENT REEL: 029905 FRAME: 0421

Signed, scaled and delivered this	2110	_day.of	Jury	, 2009.
		Michael S	777	
STATE OF GILOVA 19 COUNTY OF SUL LUGACI'S CO Personally came before me this	;d:	iy of <u>To</u>	1/	, 2009 the above named
Michael Strasser, personally known to	me to be the	person wl	ho signed th	de above document, who
Signed, scaled and delivered this	<u> </u>	day of	<b>F</b> /	, 2009.
STATE OF)		Jim Love	me	
COUNTY OF	SS			
Personally came before me this Jim Lovette, personally known to me acknowledged the same as his own free	to be the	person who	o signed the	, 2009 the above named above document, who
	Noras	y Public	***	
[SEAL]	My Commiss	on Expires	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

PATENT REEL: 029905 FRAME: 0422

Signed, scaled and delivered this 2,2 day of JULY 2009.
- 1/2 //c
STATE OF GIAGINIA GARAGES SS
COUNTY OF SULVANCISCO; SS
Personally came before me this
acknowledged the same as his own fore act and deed.  GLEND MADRIEW TURNER  Commission # 1676046  Natory Public Collifornia  Notary Public  Soa Fignessoo County  My Commission Expires
[SEATS] Sty Comm. Expires Jun 18, 2010
Signed, sealed and delivered this
Signed, sealed and delivered this day or, 2009.
STATE OF O//ON19  COUNTY OF Su francisco SS  SS
Account of the contract of the
Personally came before me this day of, 2009 the above pamed Richard Treadwell, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public /// // // // My Commission Expires /// // // //
[SEAL]
GLENN MATHEW TURNER  Commission # 1676046  Notary Public - California & San Francisca County  Ny Comm. Expires Jun 18, 2010

PATENT REEL: 029905 FRAME: 0423

**RECORDED: 03/01/2013**